
10 - 2

10 - 3

10 - 5

10 - 1

2024 AR North America10

10 - 4

A.R. NORTH AMERICAA.R. NORTH AMERICA

2

3

9
10

2

4

2

3

4

2

14

14
2

3 2

8
6

6

44

44

51

11

50

13

11
5

12
22

24

25

26

27

28

29

15

19

23

20 17
86

95

94
21

20 96

97

OUT

16

98

6

44

43

43
45

46

47

48

31

32
33

40 42

35 36
37

31

34

31

30

8

44

44

35

38
39

44

Warning!
Fit  with molybdenum disulfide grease

between plate and diaphragm.

99

3

2
2

4
22

49

2
2

4

2 2
2

8

3

44

6

1

2
2

44

1
10

9

53

52

54

7

44

IN

55

56

63

62

61

58

57

55 58

59

60

AR45LFP GR - GCI

64
68

71

85

85

72

69

64

65

65 64

64
66

67

91

8990

73

74

76

77

78

80

79

75

81

83

83
82

82

83

84

82

87

88

92

70

Gear Box AR31185

Version

Note: Not included. 
Optional Gauge kit.

Suggested oil: AR64532GL 90 W Gear Lube (32oz)

     - Gear Lube capacity: 14 oz



2024 AR North America 11

Lo
w

 p
re

ss
ur

e

Pos Code Description Qty Note

1 621782 Bolt M8x40 6 SS T90*

2 720031 O-Ring Ø 22.22x2.62 24 Viton

3 3120050 Manifold 3

4 3120060 Manifold 4

5 3120330 Manifold 1

6 3120250 Bolt M8x60 12 SS T90*

7 3120410 Manifold 1

8 3120510 Nut M8 12 SS

9 3129051 Valve 6

10 3120680 Gasket green 6 Viton

11 392580 Fork 2

12 3120421 Fitting 3/8" G F 1

13 3120320 Fork 1

14 640071 O-Ring Ø 13.95x2.62 4 Viton

15 3120420 Adapter 1

16 3120820 Hose Barb Ø 13 1

17 800211 O-Ring Ø 13.10x2.62 1 Viton

20 880831 O-Ring Ø 15.54x2.62 2 Viton

21 3120311 Seat 1 Ceramic

22 3120280 Body regulator 1

23 3120470 Hose Barb Ø 20 1

24 1123661 O-Ring Ø 7.59x2.62 1 Viton
25 3120290 Piston Upper 1
26 480441 O-Ring Ø 17.13x2.62 1 Viton

27 3120370 Spring 1

28 1880210 Ring nut 1

29 1880220 Knob 1

30 3120010 Pump body 1

31 3120020 Head 3

32 3120180 Connecting-rod 3

33 3120070 Piston Ø 54 3

34 380300 Pin 3

35 1880450 Snap Ring  Øi 14 6

36 3120130 Piston ring 3

37 3120090 Sleeve 3

38
3120080 Diaphragm Øe 90 3 NBR

3120081 Diaphragm Øe 90 3 Viton

3120082 Diaphragm Øe 90 3 BlueFlex

3120085 Diaphragm Øe 90 3 Desmopan

39 3120120 Retaining washer 3

40 3120101 Hub pin AISI 316L 3 T220* (a)

42 3120110 Nut M8 AISI 304 3 T180*

43 3120270 Bolt M8x65 24 SS T90*

44 3120760 Washer 45 SS

45 720030 O-Ring Ø 22.22x2.62 1

46 3120240 Sight glass 1 T180*

47 650920 O-Ring Ø 53.65x2.62 1

48 1040320 Cap red 1

49 3120050 Manifold 3

50 3120690 Plug 3/8" G 1 T15*

51 2840891 O-Ring Ø 14x2 1 Viton

Pos Code Description Qty Note

52 1880460 O-Ring Ø 29x3 1 Viton

53 750670 Ring nut 1-1/2" G 1

54 751200 Elbow Ø 32 1

55 1460490 Snap Ring  Øi 47 2

56 3120640 Ring 1

57 380230 Bearing 1

58 1300120 Ring piston rod 2

59 3120170 Shaft marked DL 1

60 2280950 Key 1

61 961780 Bearing 1

62 3120160 Ring 1

63 961790 Ring  Øi 68 1

64 620342 Bolt M10x20 4 SS T265*

65 3120140 Base 2

66 880530 Plug 3/8" G 1 T180*

67 740290 O-Ring Ø 14x1.78 1

68 3120360 Gasket 1

69 3120340 Flange 1

70 180030 Bolt M8x20 1 T220*

71 3120350 Shaft 1

72 651620 Gear Z=64 1

73 620990 Bearing 1

74 621660 Pinion Z=11 1

75 320240 Snap Ring  Øe 40 2

76 961780 Bearing 1

77 961800 Ring 1

78 961790 Snap Ring  Øi 68 1

79 881090 Key 1

80 620950 Gasket 1

81 620960 Box 1

82 740290 O-Ring Ø 14x1.78 3

83 1980740 Plug 3/8" G brass 3 T180*

84 1140370 Dipstick 1

85 540300 Bolt M10x30 8 T220*

86 3120430 Ring nut 3/4" G 1

87 1380630 Allen Wrench 1

88 651000 Bolt 5/16" 24 UNF 1" 4 Geomet T220*

89 620470 Bolt M10x20 3 T180*

90 200231 Washer 3

91 880280 Bolt M6x18 1 T90*

92 780230 Washer 1

94 3120301 Piston Lower 1 Ceramic

95 880311 O-Ring Ø 26.65x2.62 1 Viton

96 961241 O-Ring Ø 31.47x1.78 1 Viton

97 1880240 Pin 1

98 3120422 Plug 1

99 3120910 Head Support Plate 3 Optional

(a) Bolt with Loctite 242 thread lock STRONG

Not shown AR47267 Complete LFP Inlet Manifold

Not shown AR43883 Complete LFP Outlet Manifold

Not shown AR43821 Control Assembly

* Torque: in-lbs +/- 10%

Suggested Oil: AR64532D (32 oz)

     - Crankcase oil capacity: 13 oz

AR 43239
BlueFlex diaphragms

AR 43236
NBR diaphragms

AR 43238
Viton diaphragms

AR 43237
Desmopan diaphragms

Pos. Qty

10 6

38 3

AR 42816
Valves

AR45LFP

Pos. Qty

9 6

10 6

AR GAUGEKIT45
Gauge Kit

AR GAUGEKIT45SS
Stainless Steel Gauge Kit

Pos. Qty

14 2

15 1

19 1

AR 45LFP GR - GCI
GR-GCI

AR45LFP 31878

AR 43081
O-Rings

AR45LFP

Pos. Qty

2 24

14 1

40 1

42 1

66 1

69 1

72 1


